

Spl. Case No.17 of 2022

Order No.05. dt.17.05.2022

Today is fixed for hearing on the Final Report No.01/2022.

Assistant Commissioner of Police, Detective Department, Howrah Police Commissionerate has sent one prayer for fixing another date for his appearance.

After going through the materials on record, it appears that F.R.M.F. has been filed. But the appearance of the I.O., in connection with F.R.M.F. is necessary for meeting the queries supposed to arise during hearing.

Prayer by the I.O. is allowed.

Court Inspector, Howrah to inform the I.O. concerned to remain present on 20.06.2022 for meeting the queries during hearing from the de facto complainant.

To date (20.06.2022) for appearance of I.O. and hearing on the F.R.M.F. No.01/2022.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah-cum-Special Judge on SC & ST (POA) Act, Howrah