

Spl. Case No.17 of 2022

Order No.13,

Dated : 12.04.2023

today, the date is fixed for hearing on the point of F.R.T in presence of the de facto complainant.

The de facto complainant is not present. On call, none appears.

On perusal of the record, it appears that the Ld. Special PP has not been directed to notify the de facto complainant for his/her presence for hearing on the point of F.R.T.

So, Ld. Special PP is directed to notify the de facto complainant to be present on the next date positively for hearing on the point of F.R.T.

To 02/06/2023 for hearing on the point of F.R.T in presence of the de facto complainant.

Judge, Special Court on SC & ST(POA) Act-
cum Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah(In-Charge)