

**Special Case No 17 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-000576-2022**

**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee ( J.O Code : WB01427 )**

Order No.22.

Dated : 04.10.2024

Today, the date is fixed for hearing upon F.R.T.

None takes steps for the de facto complainant.

On perusal of the record, it appears that on earlier occasion, Ld. Special PP, Howrah was directed to notify the de facto complainant informing him about the next date and purpose of hearing of the case, but the copy of the order is still lying in the case record and the same has not been communicated to the Ld. Special PP, Howrah.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Ld. Special PP, Howrah is directed to notify the de facto complainant about the next date and purpose of hearing of the case.

B.C-I (I/C) is directed to do the needful.

Fix 21/12//2024 for hearing on F.R.T.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Special PP, Howrah for information and taking necessary steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court  
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah.

Judge, Special Court  
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah

